
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06802963 

Name of Company 

VW Hicks & Sons Limited 

|/We 

M T Coyne 

8 Manor Road 

Coventry 
CV1 2LH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 04 March 2013 

Signed A. Capt Date 18 March 2013 

( 

Poppleton & Appleby 
8 Manor Road 
Coventry i om HI 
Ref Z408/MTC/GGB/SLH/JS/LG 22/03/2013 #164 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

Ene Ai nial Pan 

F
R
I
D
A
Y



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

V W Hicks & Sons Limited 

on the 18 March 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name hos ip Mac Hicks 

Signed lial Hur, 

Dated [> _d 2015 



V W Hicks & Sons Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Factored Book Debts 186,889 00 130,822 00 

Positive Cashflow Finance Limited (81,190 37) 
49,631 63 49,631 63 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Int Property/Goodwill 25,200 00 NIL 

Plant & Machinery 18,288 00 10,000 00 

Fixtures & Fittings 3,032 00 NIL 

Vehicles 33,492 00 15,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 74,631 63 

Signature fim hts Date (%:% 2073 



V W Hicks & Sons Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 74,631 63 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Wages & Holiday Pay Employees 12,367 00 
12,367 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 62,264 63 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

62,264 63 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 15,452 93 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 46,811 70 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

VW Hicks & Co 175,355 00 
175,355 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (128,543 30) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 15,452 93 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 15,452 93 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 66,178 18 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 41,537 62 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 53,992 00 

Banks/Institutions 54 22 

Sub-Contractors 6,577 45 

Employees 124,082 72 
292,422 19 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (276,969 26) 

Shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 128,543 30 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (405,512 56) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000 00 

10,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (415,512 56) 

Signature in thith, Date (5 - B- 42913 



'g BNUaASY 

yYVomure | 
‘Wue 4 MaIA 

shasyduiny-WUsoulA 